

## **Oakland Unified School District**

Legislation Text

## File #: 23-1103, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Memorandum of Understanding and Engagement Policy (MOUEP) by and between Oakland Unified School District ("District") and Oppenheimer Investigations Group, for the latter to provide more of the same Title IX and employee investigation services on an as needed basis, in an additional amount of \$82,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount from \$118,000.00 to \$200,000.00 through June 30, 2023; and \$200,000.00 per fiscal year for July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025 at new hourly rates as of June 1, 2024 per attached rate sheet. All other terms and conditions of the MOUEP remain in full force and effect.